Overview
AOM-2100D is Gigabit Ethernet Media Converters, which extends the 10,100 and 1000Mbbps
twisted-pair network segments up to 120km over fiber technology. Supporting 10/100/1000Mbps auto
negotiation on the copper port and 1000Mbps full-duplex on the fiber port, SFP/SC/FC/ST interface
optional, and also SFP Slot support 1.25G/155M SFP modules with auto-negotiation function.
AOM-2100D is with DIP switch to set the LFPT function. Link fault pass-through (LFPT) is the function of
media converters. This function prevents data loss in case of link failure. The media converters feature a
pair of hetero links, such as a pair of copper links and fiber links. In cases of high data traffic, return

Relative Humidity 5%~95% (no condensation )
www.aoatech.com sales@aoatech.com A2.0 09/2022
Order Information
Related Products
Model Description
AOM-2100D-SFP 10/100/1000M, SFP slot
AOM-2100D-M05 10/100/1000M, MM 850nm SC 550m
AOM-2100D-S20 10/100/1000M, SM 1310nm SC 20km
AOM-2100D-A20 10/100/1000M, SM TX1310/RX1550nm SC 20km
AOM-2100D-B20 10/100/1000M, SM TX1550/RX1310nm SC 20km
AOM-2100DP-SFP 10/100/1000M (PoE) , SFP Slot
AOM-2100DP-M05 10/100/1000M (PoE), MM 850nm SC 550m
FC/ST available; 40/60/80/120km available
24W, 100-240Vac input, 48Vdc 0.5A output power adaptor as default.
Model Description
Media Converter Chassis (for AOM-2100D series only)
AOR-14-2A 14 Slot Chassis with double AC220V Power Supply
AOR-14-2D 14 Slot Chassis with double DC48V Power Supply
www.aoatech.com sales@aoatech.com A2.0 09/2022
Structure diagram (mm)
For further information, please visit our website https://www.aoatech.com
All rights are reserved by AOA Technology Co.,Ltd. AOA reserves the right to change, modify, transfer,
or otherwise revise this publication without notice, and the most current version of the publication shall
be applicable.